FORM PTO-1594 | . | 3-92

REC

11-19-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 02481.1608

	commissioner of Patents and Tr ttached original documents or	G	03617 ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
1. Hans Joo	chen LANG 2. Michael Lanzer VIESNER 4. Cecilia SANCHEZ VÜNSCH	DE SON MAN OFFICE SON	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		CATENTA TRADE	Name: Hoechst Marion Roussel Deutschland GmbH
	of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address: D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany
3. Nature of o	onveyance:		Street Address: City:
⊠ Ass	signment 🗆	Merger	State: Zip Code:
	curity eement □	Change of Name	
Oth			
	e:		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date:	Inventor 1, Oct. 1, 1998; Inventors 1998 and Inventor 5, Oct. 27, 199	s 2,3,4, Oct. 23, 8	□ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application application:	number(s) or patent number(s): If	this document is be	ing filed together with a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent App	lication Number(s):		B. Patent Number(s):
09	/140,544		
	Addit	ional numbers attacl	ned? □ Yes ⊠ No
	address of party to whom corresponding document should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ⊠
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.			Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	1300 I Street, N.W.		8
City: Wa	shington		8. Deposit account number: 06-0916
State: DC	Zip: 20005	5-3315	440544 440544
9. Statement a To the best original doc	and signature. of my knowledge and belief, the f ument.	oregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a fige copy of the
Erne	est F. Chapman	Julf (November 13, 1998 Date
		Signa	attachments and documents: 3

PATENT

REEL: 9584 FRAME: 0798

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Hans Jochen LANG, Rüdesheimer Straße 7, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 2) DR. Michael LANZER, Unterer Fuchsgraben 7, 97318 Kitzingen, Germany
- 3) Jochen WIESNER, Sodenstraße 1, 97074 Wuerzburg, Germany
- 4) Dr. Cecilia SANCHEZ, Grombuehlstr. 51, 97080 Wuerzburg, Germany
- 5) Dr. Stefan WÜNSCH, Georg-Heppel-Straße 27, 97218 Gerbrunn, Germany

Citizenship: 1) - 5)

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Marion Roussel Deutschland GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.: 09/140,544

filed: August 26, 1998

entitled: Use of inhibitors of the sodium-hydrogen exchanger for the production of a pharmaceutical for the treatment of disorders which are caused by protozoa

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):	
1st: #MS-Joelun Land	Date:
2nd:	Date:
3rd:	Date:
4th:	Date:
5th:	Date:
6th:	Date: PATENT

REEL: 9584 FRAME: 0799

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Hans Jochen LANG, Rüdesheimer Straße 7, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 2) DR. Michael LANZER, Unterer Fuchsgraben 7, 97318 Kitzingen, Germany
- 3) Jochen WIESNER, Sodenstraße 1, 97074 Wuerzburg, Germany
- 4) Dr. Cecilia SANCHEZ, Grombuehlstr. 51, 97080 Wuerzburg, Germany
- 5) Dr. Stefan WÜNSCH, Georg-Heppel-Straße 27, 97218 Gerbrunn, Germany

Citizenship: 1) - 5) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Marion Roussel Deutschland GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.: 09/140,544

filed: August 26, 1998

entitled: Use of inhibitors of the sodium-hydrogen exchanger for the production of a pharmaceutical for the treatment of disorders which are caused by protozoa

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):	
1st:	Date:
2nd: 1/1/ /	Date: 23. 13.99
3rd: Jocle Vise	Date:
4th: Claucus	Date:
5th: Stefa Wisch	Date: 27. 10. 58
6th:	Date:
RECORDED: 11/13/1998	REEL: 9584 FRAME: 0800